

DETCOG Board Member Designation Form (For Cities and Counties)

To the DETCOG Member Addressed:

It's time for your City Council or County Commissioners Court to designate the members who will serve on the DETCOG Board of Directors. The members you designate will serve a one-year term from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. There is no limit on the number of terms a person may serve. The following guidelines are from the DETCOG Bylaws.

Cities: DETCOG Board members are selected by the City Council and must be Mayors or members of the City Council.
 Counties: DETCOG Board members are selected by the County Commissioners Court.
 Note to Counties: This does NOT include your county's Minority Representative.

Entity: Sabine Cou Number of Membe		
Current Member(s):	 Daryl Melton 3. 4. 	
Designation of Members to se		
If there are no list everyone's	changes for the 2022-2023 year, you m name again.	ay check this box and not
Member(s) for 2022-2023		
Name:	Email Address:	Phone:
	:	
8		
CERTIFICATION: I certify that made by the governing body Signature	t the information provided above accura of United	ately reflects the appointment(s)

Vol <u>3×</u> Page 435